REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE:	February 6, 2023
SUBJECT:	Resolution in Memoriam – Lorraine Seger
PRESENTER:	Chairman McCall
ATTACHMENTS:	Yes 1.) Resolution

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

The Henderson County Board of Commissioners is requested to adopt the attached Resolution in Memoriam for Lorraine Seger, who passed away on January 13, 2023. Lorraine served as a part of the Volunteer in Partnership program with the Sheriff's Office for 12 years, and had been posted at the Historic Courthouse since 2010.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

The Board is requested to adopt the attached Resolution as presented.

SUGGESTED MOTION:

I move that the Board adopt the attached Resolution of Memoriam for Lorraine Seger.

Henderson County Board of Commissioners

1 Historic Courthouse Square ● Suite 1 ● Hendersonville, NC 28792 Phone (828) 697-4808 ● Fax (828) 692-9855 ● www.hendersoncountync.gov

Rebecca K. McCall Chairman J. Michael Edney Vice-Chairman



William G. Lapsley Daniel J. Andreotta David H. Hill

RESOLUTION OF MEMORIAM LORRAINE SEGER

June 28, 1934 - January 13, 2023

- **WHEREAS,** Henderson County Volunteers in Partnership program member Lorraine Seger passed away peacefully, in the company of her family in Hampstead, North Carolina on January 13, 2023; and
- **WHEREAS,** Lorraine volunteered her time with the Henderson County Sheriff's Office, taking great pride in her security position at the Historic Courthouse from 2010 through 2022; and
- **WHEREAS,** Lorraine enjoyed her Monday afternoons at the Historic Courthouse security desk greeting employees, citizens, and visitors alike; and
- **WHEREAS,** Lorraine contributed to her Henderson County community in many ways, serving as an organist for her church and at various community events, and delivering greeting cards in her neighborhood for those needing cheer and sympathy; and
- WHEREAS, Lorraine lived every day to its fullest during her 20 years as a county resident;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Lorraine Seger will be remembered for her service to the citizens and visitors of Henderson County, and her many contributions to our community.

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of the County of Henderson to be affixed.

Adopted this the 6th day of February, 2023.

REBECCA MCCALL, CHAIRMAN HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

ATTEST:

DENISA A. LAUFFER, CLERK TO THE BOARD